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APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL SINHGAD PUBLIC SCHOOL

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 1130307

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 30245

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE PUNE-SHOLAPUR ROAD, OPP. SHOLAPUR
UNIVERSITY., SOLAPUR, MAHARASHTRA -
413307

5 PRINCIPAL NAME Shaheen R. Shaikh

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION B.Sc., M.A., M.Ed., M.Phil

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID spskegaon@gmail.com

8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 8380025623

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION https://sinhgadpublicschoolsolapur.com/wp-

LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF content/uploads/2025/06/Affiliation_Extension_Letters.pdf
AFFILIATION, IF ANY

2 COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY https://sinhgadpublicschoolsolapur.com/wp-

REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, content/uploads/2025/06/Registration_Certificate.pdf
AS APPLICABLE

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE https://sinhgadpublicschoolsolapur.com/wp-

(NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE content/uploads/2025/06/No-Objection-Certificate.pdf
STATE GOVT./UT

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE https://sinhgadpublicschoolsolapur.com/wp-
UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL | ¢ ntent/uploads/2025/06/RTE-Act-2009-1.pdf
IF APPLICABLE
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5

COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY
CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL
BUILDING CODE

COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY
CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT
AUTHORITY

COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION
SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION
OF AFFILIATION

COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND
SANITATION CERTIFICATES

NOTE:
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https://sinhgadpublicschoolsolapur.com/wp-
content/uploads/2025/06/Bulding-Safety-Certificate.pdf

https://sinhgadpublicschoolsolapur.com/wp-
content/uploads/2025/06/Fire_Certificate.pdf

https://sinhgadpublicschoolsolapur.com/wp-
content/uploads/2025/06/DEO_NEW.pdf

https://sinhgadpublicschoolsolapur.com/wp-
content/uploads/2025/06/Warer-Safety-and-Sanitation-
Certificate.pdf

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT
UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER
NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER

LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE
(SMC)

LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION
(PTA) MEMBERS

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

https://sinhgadpublicschoolsolapur.com/wp-
content/uploads/2025/06/FEE_STRUCTURE.pdf

https://sinhgadpublicschoolsolapur.com/wp-
content/uploads/2025/05/A.Y.2025-26-Calendar-
1.pdf

https://sinhgadpublicschoolsolapur.com/wp-
content/uploads/2025/06/SMC_Updated.pdf

https://sinhgadpublicschoolsolapur.com/wp-
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5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD
EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL

TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS
PGT
TGT

PRT

3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO

4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR
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content/uploads/2025/06/PTA-List.pdf

https://sinhgadpublicschoolsolapur.com/wp-
content/uploads/2025/05/results-and-academics-
2024-25Final.pdf

Shaheen R. Shaikh

43

15

15

1.5:1

Mr. Vinayak Shinde B.A (Special Education)

5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS Dr. Sajikrao K.Patil Diploma in Psychological

TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

1 2025 72 72

RESULT CLASS: XlI

1 2025 10 7

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

Counselling M.A,M.Ed.SET,Ph.D

100.00 All Passed

70.00 Seventy Percent Passed
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E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:
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1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (INSQ 20817
MTR)

2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ

MTR)

48 & 47

3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING 5& 95
COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)

4 INTERNET FACILITY

5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS

6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS

7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION

YES

14

12

OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE
OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

10

11

Prakash Navale
Sapana Shelar
Meghna Pandhare
Priyanka Gore
Sanghmitra Gaikwad
Sudarshan Mane
Usha Pandhe
Nazmeen Begum
Shaheen R. Shaikh
Swati Navale

NAZIYA FAROOQUE PATEL
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VICE PRINCIPAL

NTT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

PRINCIPAL

TGT

TGT

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=D5vr_7C7-A8

M.Sc. B.Ed.

PDC., ECCEd., MTTC
H.S.C., D.Ed

B.Sc. B.Ed

H.S.C.,D.Ed. B.A.

B.C.A.

B.A., B.Ed.

M.A. B.Ed

B.Sc.,B.Ed.,M.A, M.Ed,M.phill
B.A., M.Ed.

M.A.
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12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

SMITA KALSHETTI

Mahesh Gogi

SWAPNAJA JAYANT ARADHYE
VASIM AHMAD INAMDAR
Tanuja Bharat Vadje
JUWAIRIYA ASIFIQBAL SHAIKH
Vishwajeet Kishor Mane

MANJUSHA SHAILENDRA
JAGTAP

Aasma Yusuf Shaikh
Smita Dattatray Navale
Aishwarya Savanth
Priyanka Vithal Birajdar

Priyanka Saurabh Gaikwad

Srushti Gaurishankar Rajol

Tejashri Subhash chaudhari

Pradip Mahadev Adlinge
Pallavi Shankar Parul
Amol Vitthal Navale
Aasiya Zakirhusain Hiroli
Pooja Shrishail Chakote
Saili Sagar Raut

Ashwini Madhukar Sagar
Sumit Balasaheb Navale

PRASHANT VILAS JADHAV
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PRT

PGT

NTT

PGT

PGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PGT

PGT

PRT

NTT

PRT

NTT

TGT

PGT

PRT

PET

M.A.

Msc

MBA

MA B.Ed

Msc B.Ed In Physics
MSc

BA Music,BA Marathi

BA

MA
MA BEd,Mlib
MA ,B.Ed
M.sc.(B.Ed)

B.E (computer Science &
Engineering)

M.Sc- Organic Chemistry

B.E (computer Science &
Engineering)

M.Sc In Biotechnology
MCA

Post Graduation
Graduation

Post Graduation
Graduation

Post Graduation
Graduation

Post Graduation
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36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43
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Shreya S Sambherao
DIVYANI RAHUL SHELAR
Ranjeet Dattatray Adsul
Akash Amrut Nandur
Prathmesh Ganesh Rathod
Sarika Bhimrao Chavan
Sajikrao Keshavrao Patil

Vinayak Dasharath Shinde
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NTT

TGT

PRT

TGT

PRT

TGT

WELLNEES TEACHER

SPECIAL EDUCATOR

Xl

Post Graduation
Graduation
Graduation
Diploma

Post Graduation
M.A M.Ed.Set.Ph.D

B.A Special Education
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