APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	SINHGAD PUBLIC SCHOOL
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	1130307
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	30245
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	PUNE-SHOLAPUR ROAD, OPP. SHOLAPUR UNIVERSITY., SOLAPUR, MAHARASHTRA - 413307
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	Shaheen R. Shaikh
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	B.Sc., M.A., M.Ed., M.Phil
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	spskegaon@gmail.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	8380025623

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://sinhgadpublicschoolsolapur.com/wp- content/uploads/2025/06/Affiliation_Extension_Letters.pdf
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://sinhgadpublicschoolsolapur.com/wp- content/uploads/2025/06/Registration_Certificate.pdf
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://sinhgadpublicschoolsolapur.com/wp- content/uploads/2025/06/No-Objection-Certificate.pdf
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://sinhgadpublicschoolsolapur.com/wp- content/uploads/2025/06/RTE-Act-2009-1.pdf

5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://sinhgadpublicschoolsolapur.com/wp- content/uploads/2025/06/Bulding-Safety-Certificate.pdf
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://sinhgadpublicschoolsolapur.com/wp- content/uploads/2025/06/Fire_Certificate.pdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://sinhgadpublicschoolsolapur.com/wp- content/uploads/2025/06/DEO_NEW.pdf
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://sinhgadpublicschoolsolapur.com/wp- content/uploads/2025/06/Warer-Safety-and-Sanitation- Certificate.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://sinhgadpublicschoolsolapur.com/wp- content/uploads/2025/06/FEE_STRUCTURE.pdf
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://sinhgadpublicschoolsolapur.com/wp- content/uploads/2025/05/A.Y.2025-26-Calendar- 1.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://sinhgadpublicschoolsolapur.com/wp- content/uploads/2025/06/SMC_Updated.pdf
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://sinhgadpublicschoolsolapur.com/wp-

		content/uploads/2025/06/PTA-List.pdf
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	https://sinhgadpublicschoolsolapur.com/wp- content/uploads/2025/05/results-and-academics- 2024-25Final.pdf

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	Shaheen R. Shaikh
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	43
	PGT	6
	TGT	15
	PRT	15
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1.5:1
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	Mr. Vinayak Shinde B.A (Special Education)
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	Dr. Sajikrao K.Patil Diploma in Psychological Counselling M.A,M.Ed.SET,Ph.D

RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	72	72	100.00	All Passed

RESULT CLASS: XII

1	2025	10	7	70.00	Seventy Percent Passed
SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
				54.00	

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	20817
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	48 & 47
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	5 & 95
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	14
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	12
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=D5vr_7C7-A8

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	Prakash Navale	VICE PRINCIPAL	M.Sc. B.Ed.
2	Sapana Shelar	NTT	PDC., ECCEd., MTTC
3	Meghna Pandhare	PRT	H.S.C., D.Ed
4	Priyanka Gore	PRT	B.Sc. B.Ed
5	Sanghmitra Gaikwad	PRT	H.S.C.,D.Ed. B.A.
6	Sudarshan Mane	PRT	B.C.A.
7	Usha Pandhe	TGT	B.A., B.Ed.
8	Nazmeen Begum	TGT	M.A. B.Ed
9	Shaheen R. Shaikh	PRINCIPAL	B.Sc.,B.Ed.,M.A, M.Ed,M.phill
10	Swati Navale	TGT	B.A., M.Ed.
11	NAZIYA FAROOQUE PATEL	TGT	М.А.

5/25/25, 4.15 Alv	I	Manualory Disclosure Details SANAS	0.0
12	SMITA KALSHETTI	PRT	M.A.
13	Mahesh Gogi	PGT	Msc
14	SWAPNAJA JAYANT ARADHYE	NTT	МВА
15	VASIM AHMAD INAMDAR	PGT	MA B.Ed
16	Tanuja Bharat Vadje	PGT	Msc B.Ed In Physics
17	JUWAIRIYA ASIFIQBAL SHAIKH	TGT	MSc
18	Vishwajeet Kishor Mane	PRT	BA Music,BA Marathi
19	MANJUSHA SHAILENDRA JAGTAP	PRT	BA
20	Aasma Yusuf Shaikh	TGT	МА
21	Smita Dattatray Navale	PRT	MA BEd,Mlib
22	Aishwarya Savanth	TGT	MA ,B.Ed
23	Priyanka Vithal Birajdar	TGT	M.sc.(B.Ed)
24	Priyanka Saurabh Gaikwad	TGT	B.E (computer Science & Engineering)
25	Srushti Gaurishankar Rajol	TGT	M.Sc- Organic Chemistry
26	Tejashri Subhash chaudhari	PGT	B.E (computer Science & Engineering)
27	Pradip Mahadev Adlinge	PGT	M.Sc In Biotechnology
28	Pallavi Shankar Parul	PRT	MCA
29	Amol Vitthal Navale	NTT	Post Graduation
30	Aasiya Zakirhusain Hiroli	PRT	Graduation
31	Pooja Shrishail Chakote	NTT	Post Graduation
32	Saili Sagar Raut	TGT	Graduation
33	Ashwini Madhukar Sagar	PGT	Post Graduation
34	Sumit Balasaheb Navale	PRT	Graduation
35	PRASHANT VILAS JADHAV	PET	Post Graduation

36	Shreya S Sambherao	NTT	XII
37	DIVYANI RAHUL SHELAR	TGT	Post Graduation
38	Ranjeet Dattatray Adsul	PRT	Graduation
39	Akash Amrut Nandur	TGT	Graduation
40	Prathmesh Ganesh Rathod	PRT	Diploma
41	Sarika Bhimrao Chavan	TGT	Post Graduation
42	Sajikrao Keshavrao Patil	WELLNEES TEACHER	M.A M.Ed.Set.Ph.D
43	Vinayak Dasharath Shinde	SPECIAL EDUCATOR	B.A Special Education